TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International News, Inc.		10/15/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alyasha Owerka-Moore	
Street Address:	422 West 154th St.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10032	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3456611	A# ALPHANUMERIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)353-5243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 353-4565
Email: scottrreid@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Scott R Reid

Address Line 1: 21650 W. Eleven Mile Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48076

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott R. Reid
Signature:	/Scott R Reid/
Date:	10/22/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003874 FRAME: 0555

900118994

source=ALPHA assign to Aly PDF#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003874 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT OF ONE HALF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, International News, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation having an address of 19226 70th Avenue S., Kent, Washington 98032, has adopted, used and is using and is the exclusive owner of the trademark A# ALPHANUMERIC & Design ("the Mark"), which is the subject of US Trademark Registration Number 3,456,611, and:

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign a one half (½) undivided interest in the Mark and registration to Alyasha Owerka-Moore ("Assignee"), having an address of 422 West 154th St., New York, NY 10032.

NOW, THEREFORE, for five dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee a one half (½) undivided interest in the Mark and a one half (½) undivided interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,456,611, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark

Dated this 15 th day of October, 2008

RECORDED: 10/22/2008

International News, Inc. By: Amit Shah, President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003874 FRAME: 0557